

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Higher Education Department - Collegiate Education - Principal Selection - Order of the Hon'ble KAT dated 16.12.2022 in OA 668/2019 filed by Shri Babu S - Selection Committee Constituted - Modified - orders issued.

HIGHER EDUCATION (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.271/2024/HEDN Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 26-02-2024

Read 1 G.O.(Rt)No.246/2024/HEDN dated 17.02.2024

2. Letter No. B3/5229/2024/DCE dated 23.02.2024 of the Director of Collegiate Education Department.

ORDER

The Director of Collegiate Education as per letter read as second paper above has informed that due to unavoidable reasons , Dr. Suresh Singh, who was included as Subject expert in Selection Committee , is not in a position to attend the selection committee meeting proposed on 27.2.2024 and has requested to consider Dr Sunil Jacob John, Professor in Mathematics NIT, Calicut as subject expert in place of Dr. Suresh Singh in the Selection Committee scheduled on 27.02.2024.

In the above circumstances, Dr Sunil Jacob John, Professor in Mathematics, NIT, Calicut is included as subject expert in place of Dr Suresh Singh in the selection committee constituted as per Government Order read as paper 1 above.

The Government order read as paper 1 st stands modified to this

extend.

(By order of the Governor)
SINI J SHUKKOOR
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

- 1. Advocate General, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. Shri Babu S, Nandanam, TC 9/2293, Edavalode, Sreekaryam, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. Director, Collegiate Education Department, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. Principal Accountant General (Audit), Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5. The Nodal Officer (www.highereducation.kerala.gov.in)
- 6. Stock File/Office Copy (F1/105/2019/HEDN).

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer